October 24, 2025​
​
To: ​ Town Council​
From:​ Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator​
RE: ​ Resolution 25-69: Gift Acceptance - Veterans’ Services Dept.

The Veterans’ Services Department has received several generous donations in the total amount of 
Ten Thousand, Four Hundred and Eighty Dollars ($10,480).  All donations will be applied toward the 
Franklin Municipal Veterans Assistance Fund to be used at the discretion of the Department in 
support of local Veterans and their families.   

We extend our sincere appreciation to all who donated.  Thank you for your continued and generous

[...]

●​ Donna Coroniti​​ ​ ​ $       30 

DONATION TOTAL: ​ $10,480 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
      RESOLUTION 25-69 

Acceptance of Gifts – Veterans’ Services Department  

WHEREAS,​ The Veterans’ Services Department has received generous donations in the total amount of 
Ten Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars ($10,480) to be used at the discretion of the Department as follows: 

DONATION SUMMARY: 

Veterans’ Services Department - $10,480 
●​ Donations to be used at the discretion of the Veterans Services Department through the Franklin 

Municipal Veterans Assistance Fund for programs and services in support of local veterans and their